

## Hoard Historical Museum Anderson Peony Sale

This is your first opportunity to own several select Roger and Sandra Anderson Intersectional Peonies!

The Hoard Historical Museum will be holding a sale of three varieties of Anderson peonies. Two varieties are new and have never before been for sale! The third variety is a perennial favorite.

After developing the two new peonies, Roger and Sandra donated all existing plants to the Museum. These peonies are named in honor of two local notable figures.

All funds raised from the sale will go to the Hoard Historical Museum.

## These Roger F. Anderson Intersectional peonies are available:

**W.D. Hoard:** First bloomed in 2006. Semi to double red blooms 5 - 6 inches wide, one flower per stem. Fragrance is strong and pleasing. Upright growth habit, 28 inches tall x 36 inches wide. Named after William D. Hoard, founder of the Daily Jefferson County Union and Hoards Dairyman Magazine.

**Mary C. Hoard:** First bloomed in 2006. Medium pink single to semi-double flowers 3 - 4 inches wide, one flower per stem; some blooms have inner white petals while others have darker pink petals. These plants will grow to approximately 26 inches tall x 26 inches wide, and will bloom during the first two weeks in June. Named after Hoard Historical Museum supporter and community member Mary C. Hoard.

**Bartzella:** First bloomed in 1986, and considered by many to be Roger Anderson's best Intersectional Peony. This 6 - 8 inch flower has a semi to double form, with smaller secondary side buds developing along the stems. Its yellow flowers have a small scarlet flare in the center and a sweet fragrance. This plant will grow to approximately 36 inches tall x 36 inches wide.

## PLEASE NOTE:

- Quantities are limited. Orders may include a maximum 3 plants total, and a maximum 2 plants per variety.
- Payment is due at the time the order is placed. Orders may be placed in person or via telephone.
- No plants will be shipped. All plants must be picked up during Museum hours.
- All sales are final.
- Plants are not guaranteed, as we have no control over care after delivery.
- Note: This sale is a Museum fund-raiser, through the generosity of Roger and Sandra Anderson. As such, and due to value received in the form of plants, the price of the peonies is not tax deductible. Any donation above the price of the peonies may be tax deductible, check with your tax advisor.



## **Peony Sales Open Houses**

Our Museum gardeners will be on-site near our peony nursery discuss the plants for sale and how to care for them. Gardeners will be here:

Friday, May 28, 4:30-6:00 p.m. Saturday, June 5, 1:00-3:00 p.m.

**Hoard Historical Museum 401 Whitewater Avenue** Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 920.563.7769 info@hoardmuseum.org Open Tues. - Sat., 9;30-4:30

Plant pick-up will be at the Museum on

Friday, Sept. 10, or Saturday, Sept. 11, from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

<b>Order Instructions:</b> Fill out both entry blanks. One entry form will be yours, one will be kept by the Museum. Stop by the museum to place your order, or call us at 920-563-7769.	
Museum Copy - Public Sale 2021 Anderson Peony Sale Please Print Name	Purchaser Copy - Public Sale 2021 Anderson Peony Sale Please Print
Street Address CityStateZipPhone	
Email: <u>Quantity Price Co</u>	Quantity Price <u>Cost</u>
W.D. Hoard $(max 2)$ X\$225= \$Mary C. Hoard $(max 2)$ X\$175= \$Bartzella $(max 2)$ X\$75= \$Total Peonies $(max 3)$ X\$75= \$	Mary C. Hoard (max 2) X \$175 = \$
Additional Donation to Museum	
This Section for Staff Use Only   Order No.   Method of Payment:   Cash   (payable to Hoard Historical Museum)   Check #	This Section for Staff Use Only   Order No.    Method of Payment: Cash   (payable to Hoard Historical Museum) Check #
Staff Initials Charge	Staff Initials Charge